
To 

IN ITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH & NEUROSCIENCES [IMHANS] 

Sir, 

Aut 
Gov 

Tel 

omcus institution under the Govt. of Kerala 

No. A4, 7//TDP-TMHP/ IMHANS/2025 

ledical College Campus, Kozhikode, Kerala State, India. PIN- 673 008 
0495-2359352 Email: office@imhans.ac.in Website: www.imhans.ac.in 

"Manager (Advertisement) 
thr :bhumi Daily 
hil ode 

:Publishing of Advertisement in Mathrubhumi News paper-reg 

forwarding herewith the advertisement given below regarding 
en !r for the supply of Medicine to IMHANS ITDP Tribal Mental Health 
ect rd request to publish the same in the Kozhikode Edition of the 
rhumi Daily, at the earliest. 

GST Nuniber of IMHANS is 32AAAAI5660B1Z9 

Tender Notice 

18/08/2025 

Sealed Tenders are invited for 
the supply of Medicine for the 
IMHANS TMHP Project Wayanaa. The 
last date of submission of tender is 
01.09.2025. For more details, please 
visit www.imhans.ac.in. 

Administrative Officer), IMHANS 

Yours faithfully, 

AdministBative Officer 

Ramjith A.R 
PEN No.104144 

Ursr Secretary on deputation as 

Ad:ninistrative Officer 

istitute of Mertal HeaBth & 
Nccences 

Kozhinode - 673008 



INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH & NEUROSCIENCES [IMHANS] 
Autonomous institution under the Govt. of Kerala 
Govt. Medical College Campus, Kozhikode, Kerala State, India. PIN- 673 008 
Telephone: 0495-2359352 Email: office@imhans.ac.in Website: www. imhans.ac. in 

No. A4/897/1TDP-TMHP/ IMHANS/2025 

To 

Sealed competitive tenders in the prescribed form are invited from reputed 

manufacturing firms/companies for the supply of the following medicines (list 
enclosed) so as to reach the office of the undersigned on or before 01-09-2025 at 11 
a.m. The tenders will be opened at 12.30 am. on the same day in the presence of the 

authorized persons who may be present at that time. Late tenders will not be accepted. 
Lowest rate will be accepted and the acceptance will be as per rules and regulations 

vested to the undersigned. 

The cost of tender form is Rs. 2300/- +(18% GST). The tender schedule and 

other details can be had from the office of the undersigned on all working days from 10 

am to 4 pm. 

The EMD being the cost of 1% of the total amount should be deposited in an 

approved bank in favour of the Director, IMHANS Kozhikode and the receipt 

obtained for the same should be attached with the tender. Cash / Cheque will not be 

accepted towards the EMD. The Director, IMHANS Kozhikode reserves the right to 

accept or reject tender without assigning any reason thereof. 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE 

Rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes for a strip of 10 tablets. 
Agreement executed on Rs. 100/- worth Stamp paper duly signed should also be 
attached along with the tender form (Annexure in page No. 8 of tender form). 
EMD being the cost of 1% of the total quoted amount should be deposited in an 
approved bank in favor of Director, IMHANS, Kozhikode. 

Encl: List of medicines required 

18/08/2025 

Attach copies of certificates of Drug Manufacturing License and other relevant 
documents. 
Delivery of medicines should be done within 
supply order at TMHP Camp office Kainatty, Kalpetta. 

1. Notice Board 

2. TMHP Wayanad 
3. 

4. S/F 
Website: www.imhans.ac.in 

weeks from the date of receipt of 

NTALHE 

Administrative Officer 

Ramjith A.R 
PEN No 104144 

Under 
Secre!a.y 

oncpe.alion 
as 

Admin.irative Officer 

Institu : of 
Mertal 

Hralth & 

rOsCien s 
koztode - 6/3008 



Medicines List for Tribal mental health Project for the year 2025 to 2026. 

SL.NO 

10 

11 

5 

9 

12 

13 

4 Aripiprazole Smg 

16 

21 

6 Atomoxetine 10Mg 

17 

7 Atomoxetine 18 Mg 
8 Atomoxetine 25 Mg 

18 

19 

23 

20 

22 

26 

27 

31 

MEDICINE 

14 Clonazepam 0.25 mg 

29 

Amisulpride 50mg 
Amisulpride 100mg 

15 Clonazepam 0.5 mg 

30 

Amitryptilline 25 mg 

Aripiprazole 10 mg 

Carbamazepine 200 mg 
Citalopram 10 mg 
Citalopram 20 mg 
Clobazam 5mg 
Clobazam 10 mg 

Clonazepam 1 mg 
Clonazepam 2 mg 
Clozapine 25 mg 
Clozapine 100 mg 

24 Haloperidol Smg 

Duloxetine 20 mg 

25 Imipramine 25 mg 

Escitalopram 1Omg 
Fluoxetine 10mg 
Fluoxetine 20mg 

28 Levetiracetam 500 mg 

Lamotrigine 25 mg 
Levetiracetam 250 mg 

Levetiracetam 1 gm 
Lithium 300 mg 
Lorazepam 2mg 

Number of 
Tablet 

Required for 
one month 

100 

300 

30 

800 

400 

30 

30 

30 

700 

30 

30 

700 

400 

500 

700 

30 

30 

100 

300 

30 

1500 

30 

600 

200 

30 

100 

30 

800 

30 

30 

1200 

Maxium 
Rate per 
Tablet 

14/ 

7/ 

2/ 

7/ 

4/ 

15/ 

21/ 

9/ 

2/ 

13/ 

8/ 

1/ 

9/ 

2/ 

3/ 

4 

10/ 

1/ 

3/ 

3/ 

8 

3/ 

1/ 

3/ 

1/ 

2/ 

8/ 

6/ 

12/ 

1/ 

30/ 



32 Mirtazapine 15 mg 
33 

34 

35 Olanzapine 2.5 mg 
36 Olanzapine 5 mg 

38 

37 Olanzapine 10 mg 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

Mirtazapine 30 mg 

61 

Nitrazepam 5 mg 

62 

63 

Oxecarbamazapine 150 mg 
Oxecarbamazapine 300 mg 
Oxecarbamazapine 600mg 
Phenobarbitone 30 mg 

Phenobarbitone 60mg 

Phenytoin 100 mg 
Propranolol 20 mg 
Propranolol 40 mg 
Quetiapine 25 mg 
Quetiapine 50 mg 
Quetiapine 100 mg 
Risperidone 1 mg 
Risperidone 2mg 
Risperidone 4mg 
Risperidone syrup (1/1) 
Sertraline 25 mg 
Sertraline 50 mg 
Sodium valproate 200mg 
Sodium valproate 500mg 
Syr. Sodium valproate 
THP 2mg 
Zonizamide 50 mg 

Zonizamide 100 mg 

Zolpidem 5 mg 

Zolpidem 10 mg 
Iron and folic acid 

30 

30 

30 

100 

30 

30 

30 

1000 

1000 

1000 

100 

30 

30 

50 

120 

800 

200 

250 

100 

700 

100 

1000 

2000 

701 

55 

200 

300 

1000 

S00 

10 

5000 

30 

20/ 

6/ 

8/ 

5/ 

12/ 

19/ 

5/ 

4/ 

5/ 

9/ 

8/ 

12/ 

22/ 

109/-one 
Bottle) 

157/-(one 
Bottle) 

191/-(One 
Bottle) 

3/ 

3/ 

6/ 

8/ 

9/ 

3/ 

4/ 

7/ 

119/ 

5/ 

11/ 

3/ 

7/ 

117/ 

1/ 

9/ 



64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

Multivitamine 
Pantop 40 mg 
Diclo gel 
Dolo 650 mg 

Nexito plus 

Risperidone plus 
Valparin chrono 300mg 
Total 

TE 

oF MENTA! LHEALTH 

O0NIHZ0 SNYHN) 

200 

100 

10 

100 

30 

30 

100 

PEN 
Under Secre* 

Admir 

7/ 

Institu 

(10 gram) 29/ 

2/ 

11/ 

Ramji A.R 

9/ 

5/ 

04144 
n deputation as 

tive Officer 

ental Health & 
0sciences 

ikode - 673008 
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