

INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH & NEUROSCIENCES [IMHANS]

Autoromous institution under the Govt. of Kerala

vi. Medical College Campus, Kozhikode, Kerala State, India. PIN- 673 008

one: 0495-2359352 Email: office@imhans.ac.in_Website: www.imhans.ac.in

No. A4/ 7/TDP-TMHP/ IMHANS/2025

18/08/2025

To

The Manager (Advertisement)

thrubhumi Daily

hilode

Sab: Publishing of Advertisement in Mathrubhumi News paper-reg

Sir,

am forwarding herewith the advertisement given below regarding

the tender for the supply of Medicine to IMHANS ITDP Tribal Mental Health

I lect and request to publish the same in the Kozhikode Edition of the

Marthami Daily, at the earliest.

T GST Number of IMHANS is 32AAAAI5660B1Z9

Yours faithfully,

Administrative Officer

Tender Notice

Sealed Tenders are invited for the supply of Medicine for the IMHANS TMHP Project Wayanao. The last date of submission of tender is 01.09.2025. For more details, please visit www.imhans.ac.in.

Administrative Officer),

IMHANS

Pamjith A.R
PER No.104144
Under Secretary on deputation as
Administrative Officer
Institute of Mental Health &
Neurosciences
Kozhikode - 673008



Autonomous institution under the Govt. of Kerala

Govt. Medical College Campus, Kozhikode, Kerala State, India. PIN- 673 008

Telephone: 0495-2359352 Email: office@imhans.ac.in_Website: www.imhans.ac.in

No. A4/897/ITDP-TMHP/ IMHANS/2025

18/08/2025

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed competitive tenders in the prescribed form are invited from reputed manufacturing firms/companies for the supply of the following medicines (list enclosed) so as to reach the office of the undersigned on or before 01-09-2025 at 11 a.m. The tenders will be opened at 12.30 am . on the same day in the presence of the authorized persons who may be present at that time. Late tenders will not be accepted. Lowest rate will be accepted and the acceptance will be as per rules and regulations vested to the undersigned.

The cost of tender form is Rs. 2300/-+(18% GST). The tender schedule and other details can be had from the office of the undersigned on all working days from 10 am to 4 pm.

The EMD being the cost of 1% of the total amount should be deposited in an approved bank in favour of the Director, IMHANS Kozhikode and the receipt obtained for the same should be attached with the tender. Cash / Cheque will not be accepted towards the EMD. The Director, IMHANS Kozhikode reserves the right to accept or reject tender without assigning any reason thereof.

- Rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes for a strip of 10 tablets.
- Agreement executed on Rs. 100/- worth Stamp paper duly signed should also be attached along with the tender form (Annexure in page No. 8 of tender form).
- EMD being the cost of 1% of the total quoted amount should be deposited in an approved bank in favor of Director, IMHANS, Kozhikode.
- Attach copies of certificates of Drug Manufacturing License and other relevant documents.
- Delivery of medicines should be done within 2 weeks from the date of receipt of supply order at TMHP Camp office Kainatty, Kalpetta.

Administrative Officer

Encl: List of medicines required

То

1. Notice Board

2. TMHP Wayanad

3. Website: www.imhans.ac.in

4. S/F



PEN No 104144
Under Secretary on Cappulation as
Under Secretary on Cappulation as
Administrative Officer
Institution of Mental Health &
Institution of Mental Health &
Rozhadde - 673008

Medicines List for Tribal mental health Project for the year 2025 to 2026.

SL.No	MEDICINE	Number of Tablet Required for one month	Maxium Rate per Tablet	
1	Amisulpride 50mg	100	7/-	
2	Amisulpride 100mg	300	14/-	
3	Amitryptilline 25 mg	30	2/-	
4	Aripiprazole 5mg	800	7/-	
5	Aripiprazole 10 mg	400	4/-	
6	Atomoxetine 10Mg	30	30 9/-	
7	Atomoxetine 18 Mg	30	15/-	
8	Atomoxetine 25 Mg	30	21/-	
9	Carbamazepine 200 mg	700	2/-	
10	Citalopram 10 mg	30	8/-	
11	Citalopram 20 mg	30	13/-	
12	Clobazam 5mg	700	1/-	
13	Clobazam 10 mg	400	9/-	
14	Clonazepam 0.25 mg	500	2/-	
15	Clonazepam 0.5 mg	700	3/-	
16	Clonazepam 1 mg	30	4	
17	Clonazepam 2 mg	30	10/-	
18	Clozapine 25 mg	100	1/-	
19	Clozapine 100 mg	300	3/-	
20	Duloxetine 20 mg	30	3/-	
21	Escitalopram 10mg	1500	8	
22	Fluoxetine 10mg	30 3/-		
23	Fluoxetine 20mg	600	600 1/-	
24	Haloperidol 5mg	200	3/-	
25	Imipramine 25 mg	30	1/-	
26	Lamotrigine 25 mg	100	8/-	
	Levetiracetam 250 mg	30	6/-	
	Levetiracetam 500 mg	800	12/-	
29	Levetiracetam 1 gm	30 30/-		
30	Lithium 300 mg	30	2/-	
31	Lorazepam 2mg	1200	1/-	

32	Mirtazapine 15 mg	30	12/-
33	Mirtazapine 30 mg	30	19/-
34	Nitrazepam 5 mg	30	5/-
35	Olanzapine 2.5 mg	1000	4/-
36	Olanzapine 5 mg	1000	5/-
37	Olanzapine 10 mg	1000	9/-
38	Oxecarbamazapine 150 mg	100	8/-
39	Oxecarbamazapine 300 mg	30	12/-
40	Oxecarbamazapine 600mg	30	22/-
41	Phenobarbitone 30 mg	50	109/-(one Bottle)
42	Phenobarbitone 60mg	120	157/-(one Bottle)
43	Phenytoin 100 mg	800	191/-(One
44	Propranolol 20 mg	200	Bottle)
45	Propranolol 40 mg	250	3/-
46	Quetiapine 25 mg	100	6/-
47	Quetiapine 50 mg	700	8/-
48	Quetiapine 100 mg	100	9/-
49	Risperidone 1 mg	1000	3/-
50	Risperidone 2mg	2000	4/-
51	Risperidone 4mg	701	7/-
52	Risperidone syrup (1/1)	55	119/-
53	Sertraline 25 mg	200	5/-
54	Sertraline 50 mg	300	11/-
55	Sodium valproate 200mg	1000	3/-
56	Sodium valproate 500mg	500	7/-
57	Syr. Sodium valproate	10	117/-
58	THP 2mg	5000	1/-
59	Zonizamide 50 mg	30	9/-
60	Zonizamide 100 mg	30	20/-
61	Zolpidem 5 mg	30	6/-
62	Zolpidem 10 mg	30	8/-
63	Iron and folic acid	100	5/-

64	Multivitamine	200	1/-
65	Pantop 40 mg	100	7/-
66	Diclo gel	10	(10 gram) 29/-
67	Dolo 650 mg	100	2/-
68	Nexito plus	30	11/-
69	Risperidone plus	30	9/-
70	Valparin chrono 300mg	100	5/-
	Total		



Ramji45 A.R PEN 1 04144

on deputation as Under Secret
Admir

tive Officer Institut

titu' Lental Health & rosciences
Estankode - 673008